
Meet Entry Statistics

Surrey County ASA Diving Skills

24 January 2026

Spectrum

Guildford

Albatross Diving Club Reading

Women
Adelina Kovara (2014) Anya Chillarigey (2015) Audrey Hendrikx (2018) 
Bella Irwin (2014) Camryn Beckwith (2014) Charlotte Seward (2018) 
Cyla Beckwith (2012) Eleanor Tomlinson (2016) Isabelle Green (2014) 
Isabelle Walton (2014) Margaux Hendrikx (2016) Miriam Booth (2013) 
Nina Baniewicz (2016) Pippa Griffin (2014) 

Men
Edward Salter (2013) Elliott Mackin (2014) Hamish Darrah (2014) 
Luca Lee-Manuel (2013) Makar Smyk (2013) Oliver Salter (2013) 
Theo Korff (2014) Zayn Reynolds (2014) 

Team: 22

Amersham Swimming Club

Women
Aurelia-Jai Hogan (2013) Ava Rogers (2015) Harriet Berisford (2010) 
Kara Bunch (2013) Lara Howarth (2012) Lyra Coulthard (2015) 
Madeleine Wood (2017) Seren Willey (2014) Sophie Wyand-Mara (2015) 

Men
Ben Lewington (2012) Edward Nason (2017) Ethan Nolan (2014) 
Michael Lundon (2014) Nicholas Nanda (2014) 

Team: 14

Dive London Aquatics Club

Women
Alma Moorhouse-Batten (2017) Angel Boynton (2015) Aria Stannard (2016) 
Ava Smith (2012) Bennie Trower (2017) Betty Tickle (2013) 
Blossom Reekhaye (2017) Cadence Ngan (2016) Clara Mattioli (2018) 
Eva Lebow (2015) Evie Scranage (2016) Hazel Hill (2014) 
Ines Hernandez Chmurowicz
(2017) 

Primrose Rice (2015) Raina Jackson (2016) 

Reeva Brown (2018) Safwa Sandford (2013) Sandie Bishop (2016) 
Willow Yang (2016) Winter Wade (2018) Zara Wilson-Roberts (2018) 

Men
Ralph Robertson (2018) Zachary Turbard (2016) 

Team: 23
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Havering Cormorants DC

Women
Abbie Lees-Earl (2017) Lexi Harris (2012) Nicole Puscasu (2014) 
Sophia Stevens (2014) 

Men
Adam Sargood (2013) Drake Sanusi (2014) George Lees-Earl (2014) 
Joseph Baker (2014) Riley Sanders (2011) Rupert Keogh (2016) 

Team: 10

Luton Diving Club

Women
Elif Dagdelen (2012) Emily Hughes-Burnell (2014) Freya McLean (2016) 
Katie Reynecke (2016) Layla Wallace (2013) Leah Edwards-Vogt (2015) 
Scarlett Mason (2013) 

Men
Euan McGowan (2015) Henry Martin (2015) William Saunders (2015) 

Team: 10

Maidstone Diving Team

Women
Amelie Gardner (2013) Delilah Andrews (2016) Emma Mills (2009) 
Georgie Gray (2014) Hayley Williams (2014) Iyla Peal (2011) 
Izzy Smith (2013) Lola Cotta (2011) Lucy Cox (2011) 
Madeleine Revell (2016) 

Men
Dylan Valentine (2016) Harry Thurlow (2012) Luc Constantopoulos (2015) 
Luke Hands (2012) 

Team: 14

South West London Diving

Women
Cassia Williamson (2014) Coco Gower (2010) Laura Laudicina (2013) 
Natalie Crocker (2012) 

Men
Jackson White (2015) 

Team: 5
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Star Diving Club Guildford

Women
Freyja Mundy (2016) Isabella Ng (2016) Jessica Hunter (2015) 
Lily Bunn (2015) Poppy Milway (2011) Rosie Brasher (2013) 
Una Grimes (2017) 

Men
Dylan Fountain (2016) Eddison Clarke (2010) George Forster (2014) 
Oliver Halliday (2011) William Davidson (2014) 

Team: 12

Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

Women
Aida Pirnia (2014) Ella Klaustrup (2011) Evelyn Fornasier (2011) 
Kara Syslak (2014) Lyla Holmwood (2016) Reva Chhaya (2017) 

Men
Archie Hardaker (2014) Arlo Carver-Skidmore (2016) Elliot Hayday (2012) 
Georgi Antonov (2015) Henry Moore (2013) Jasper Dickens-Pope (2015) 
Joshua Higgins (2014) Michael Lyakh (2017) 

Team: 14

Total divers: 124
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Timetable 
 

Session Event(s) Training Competition 

1 E Female, E Open, D Open 15.30 – 16.05 16.10 – 16.55 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

2 D Female, A Female, A Open 16.55 – 17.30 17.35 – 18.15 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

3 C Female, B Open 18.15 – 18.50 18.55 – 19.40 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

4 C Open, B Female 19.40 – 20.15 20.20 – 21.00 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

 

Conditions 
 

Group E (8/9 years) 

Group D (10/11 years) 

Group C (12/13 years) 

Group B (14/15 years) 

Group A (16/18 years) 

 

Ages recorded at 31 December 2026 

 

Skill Height DD Dive No 

1. Plain header Poolside 1.0 101A 

2. Forward jump piked (with a/s) Poolside 1.0 100B 

3. One- or two-bounce forward jump straight (E, D) 

Hurdle-step jump straight (C, B, A) 

1m 1.0 100A 

4. Forward dive with tuck 1m 1.2 101C 

or Back dive with tuck   1.5 201C 

or Inward dive with tuck   1.4 401C 

5. Forward fall straight 

or Sitting tuck to pike roll 

3m 1.2 

1.2 

10A 

10C 

or Pike fall   1.0 10B 

6. Back fall straight 3m 1.4 20A 

or Back tuck roll   1.3 20C 

or Back jump straight   1.0 200A 

 

Entry criteria 

Divers are ineligible if they have competed at the National Skills Finals, 

Swim England Talent Games or beyond. 



Surrey County ASA Diving Skills
Spectrum

24 January 2026

Guildford

Start Lists for Preliminaries
Start Name Born Representing Registration

E - Female (8/9)

1 Winter Wade (guest) 2018 Dive London Aquatics Club
2 Abbie Lees-Earl (guest) 2017 Havering Cormorants DC
3 Ines Hernandez Chmurowicz (guest) 2017 Dive London Aquatics Club
4 Madeleine Wood (guest) 2017 Amersham Swimming Club
5 Reeva Brown (guest) 2018 Dive London Aquatics Club
6 Zara Wilson-Roberts (guest) 2018 Dive London Aquatics Club
7 Charlotte Seward (guest) 2018 Albatross Diving Club Reading
8 Clara Mattioli (guest) 2018 Dive London Aquatics Club
9 Alma Moorhouse-Batten (guest) 2017 Dive London Aquatics Club

10 Blossom Reekhaye (guest) 2017 Dive London Aquatics Club
11 Audrey Hendrikx (guest) 2018 Albatross Diving Club Reading
12 Una Grimes 2017 Star Diving Club Guildford
13 Bennie Trower (guest) 2017 Dive London Aquatics Club
14 Reva Chhaya (guest) 2017 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

E - Open (8/9)

1 Edward Nason (guest) 2017 Amersham Swimming Club
2 Ralph Robertson (guest) 2018 Dive London Aquatics Club
3 Michael Lyakh (guest) 2017 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

D - Open (10/11)

1 Jasper Dickens-Pope (guest) 2015 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
2 Rupert Keogh (guest) 2016 Havering Cormorants DC
3 Jackson White 2015 South West London Diving
4 Euan McGowan (guest) 2015 Luton Diving Club
5 William Saunders (guest) 2015 Luton Diving Club
6 Zachary Turbard (guest) 2016 Dive London Aquatics Club
7 Henry Martin (guest) 2015 Luton Diving Club
8 Dylan Valentine (guest) 2016 Maidstone Diving Team
9 Arlo Carver-Skidmore (guest) 2016 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

10 Georgi Antonov (guest) 2015 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
11 Luc Constantopoulos (guest) 2015 Maidstone Diving Team
12 Dylan Fountain 2016 Star Diving Club Guildford
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

D - Female (10/11)

1 Isabella Ng 2016 Star Diving Club Guildford
2 Lily Bunn 2015 Star Diving Club Guildford
3 Primrose Rice (guest) 2015 Dive London Aquatics Club
4 Eleanor Tomlinson (guest) 2016 Albatross Diving Club Reading
5 Anya Chillarigey (guest) 2015 Albatross Diving Club Reading
6 Lyra Coulthard (guest) 2015 Amersham Swimming Club
7 Eva Lebow (guest) 2015 Dive London Aquatics Club
8 Jessica Hunter 2015 Star Diving Club Guildford
9 Willow Yang (guest) 2016 Dive London Aquatics Club

10 Raina Jackson (guest) 2016 Dive London Aquatics Club
11 Nina Baniewicz (guest) 2016 Albatross Diving Club Reading
12 Katie Reynecke (guest) 2016 Luton Diving Club
13 Sophie Wyand-Mara (guest) 2015 Amersham Swimming Club
14 Ava Rogers (guest) 2015 Amersham Swimming Club
15 Sandie Bishop (guest) 2016 Dive London Aquatics Club
16 Leah Edwards-Vogt (guest) 2015 Luton Diving Club
17 Freya McLean (guest) 2016 Luton Diving Club
18 Evie Scranage (guest) 2016 Dive London Aquatics Club
19 Freyja Mundy 2016 Star Diving Club Guildford
20 Delilah Andrews (guest) 2016 Maidstone Diving Team
21 Aria Stannard (guest) 2016 Dive London Aquatics Club
22 Margaux Hendrikx (guest) 2016 Albatross Diving Club Reading
23 Angel Boynton (guest) 2015 Dive London Aquatics Club
24 Madeleine Revell (guest) 2016 Maidstone Diving Team
25 Lyla Holmwood (guest) 2016 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
26 Cadence Ngan (guest) 2016 Dive London Aquatics Club

A - Female (16/18)

1 Emma Mills (guest) 2009 Maidstone Diving Team
2 Coco Gower 2010 South West London Diving
3 Harriet Berisford (guest) 2010 Amersham Swimming Club

A - Open (16/18)

1 Eddison Clarke 2010 Star Diving Club Guildford
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

C - Female (12/13)

1 Aida Pirnia (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
2 Aurelia-Jai Hogan (guest) 2013 Amersham Swimming Club
3 Cassia Williamson 2014 South West London Diving
4 Isabelle Walton (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
5 Miriam Booth (guest) 2013 Albatross Diving Club Reading
6 Seren Willey (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
7 Isabelle Green (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
8 Georgie Gray (guest) 2014 Maidstone Diving Team
9 Adelina Kovara (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading

10 Pippa Griffin (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
11 Hazel Hill (guest) 2014 Dive London Aquatics Club
12 Camryn Beckwith (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
13 Emily Hughes-Burnell (guest) 2014 Luton Diving Club
14 Bella Irwin (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
15 Izzy Smith (guest) 2013 Maidstone Diving Team
16 Laura Laudicina 2013 South West London Diving
17 Hayley Williams (guest) 2014 Maidstone Diving Team
18 Kara Bunch (guest) 2013 Amersham Swimming Club
19 Kara Syslak (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
20 Layla Wallace (guest) 2013 Luton Diving Club
21 Safwa Sandford (guest) 2013 Dive London Aquatics Club
22 Nicole Puscasu (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC
23 Betty Tickle (guest) 2013 Dive London Aquatics Club
24 Rosie Brasher 2013 Star Diving Club Guildford
25 Sophia Stevens (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC
26 Amelie Gardner (guest) 2013 Maidstone Diving Team
27 Scarlett Mason (guest) 2013 Luton Diving Club

B - Open (14/15)

1 Oliver Halliday 2011 Star Diving Club Guildford
2 Luke Hands (guest) 2012 Maidstone Diving Team
3 Ben Lewington (guest) 2012 Amersham Swimming Club
4 Elliot Hayday (guest) 2012 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
5 Riley Sanders (guest) 2011 Havering Cormorants DC
6 Harry Thurlow 2012 Maidstone Diving Team

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 3 / 4 10:03,  21 January 2026



Start Name Born Representing Registration

C - Open (12/13)

1 Adam Sargood (guest) 2013 Havering Cormorants DC
2 Henry Moore (guest) 2013 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
3 Oliver Salter (guest) 2013 Albatross Diving Club Reading
4 George Forster 2014 Star Diving Club Guildford
5 Elliott Mackin (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
6 Archie Hardaker (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
7 Ethan Nolan (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
8 Luca Lee-Manuel (guest) 2013 Albatross Diving Club Reading
9 Drake Sanusi (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC

10 Hamish Darrah (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
11 Nicholas Nanda (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
12 Michael Lundon (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
13 Edward Salter (guest) 2013 Albatross Diving Club Reading
14 Zayn Reynolds (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
15 William Davidson 2014 Star Diving Club Guildford
16 Theo Korff (guest) 2014 Albatross Diving Club Reading
17 Makar Smyk (guest) 2013 Albatross Diving Club Reading
18 George Lees-Earl (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC
19 Joshua Higgins (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
20 Joseph Baker (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC

B - Female (14/15)

1 Evelyn Fornasier (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
2 Lara Howarth (guest) 2012 Amersham Swimming Club
3 Iyla Peal (guest) 2011 Maidstone Diving Team
4 Poppy Milway 2011 Star Diving Club Guildford
5 Lola Cotta (guest) 2011 Maidstone Diving Team
6 Ava Smith (guest) 2012 Dive London Aquatics Club
7 Cyla Beckwith (guest) 2012 Albatross Diving Club Reading
8 Elif Dagdelen (guest) 2012 Luton Diving Club
9 Lexi Harris (guest) 2012 Havering Cormorants DC

10 Natalie Crocker 2012 South West London Diving
11 Lucy Cox (guest) 2011 Maidstone Diving Team
12 Ella Klaustrup (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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